A. Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant’s reinsurance treaties.  The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1. 0.000 0
2. 0.000 0
3. 0.000 0
4. 0.000 0
5. 0.000 0

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. SAFETY INS CO 183,707 172,996 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
7. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
8. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
9. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
10. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE SAFETY INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 146,751,603 0 146,751,603

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 23,187,695 0 23,187,695

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 0 0 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0 0

5. Other assets 3,254,772 0 3,254,772

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 183,706,589 183,706,589

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 173,194,071 183,706,589 356,900,660

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 43,198,568 93,362,458 136,561,026

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 4,436,626 0 4,436,626

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 35,072,343 90,344,131 125,416,474

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 1,201,460 0 1,201,460

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 0 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0 0

18. Other liabilities 0 0 0

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 83,908,996 183,706,589 267,615,585

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 89,285,075 X X X 89,285,075

22. Totals (Line 38) 173,194,071 183,706,589 356,900,660

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
Please refer to Notes to Financial Statements No. 26

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE SAFETY INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE SAFETY INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (14) (5) 13 2 0 0 17 1 XXX

2. 2012 62,146 4,323 57,822 32,175 1,759 1,139 89 4,213 212 8,098 35,467 XXX

3. 2013 66,142 4,774 61,368 35,957 2,270 1,358 161 4,538 254 8,211 39,167 XXX

4. 2014 69,436 4,917 64,519 39,325 2,566 1,420 168 4,647 250 8,404 42,407 XXX

5. 2015 72,221 5,786 66,435 55,731 6,946 1,389 165 5,772 291 9,174 55,490 XXX

6. 2016 74,332 6,314 68,018 43,371 4,614 1,442 235 4,930 341 9,135 44,553 XXX

7. 2017 76,618 6,919 69,698 41,570 4,218 1,208 244 4,850 382 9,416 42,783 XXX

8. 2018 78,206 7,863 70,343 41,472 4,810 858 181 4,950 421 9,381 41,870 XXX

9. 2019 79,016 8,026 70,990 39,699 4,839 611 122 5,116 349 8,748 40,116 XXX

10. 2020 76,081 6,684 69,397 28,152 2,046 405 52 4,980 158 5,781 31,281 XXX

11. 2021 75,772 6,083 69,690 24,702 1,036 191 6 4,225 165 4,050 27,910 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 382,139 35,101 10,033 1,425 48,222 2,823 80,417 401,046 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 78 9 68 0 17 2 11 0 3 0 0 165 XXX

2. 41 0 34 0 10 0 4 0 1 0 3 90 XXX

3. 316 34 76 0 18 0 12 0 5 0 4 393 XXX